FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMC 0651-0027

01-24-2002 101957132

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission New		rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
✓ New		
	(1/410	Assignment Security Agreement
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Documen	n of PTO Error	crange of name
Reel #	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY S. Government Agencies) Departmen S Secret File
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of c ng parties 'ttached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	<u>- </u>	Month Day Year 09282001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hal Fallert	09282001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Kemin Foods, L.C.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	2100 Ma_rry Street	States. an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
-	2 TOD Mathy Street	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Des Moines City	lowa/USA 50301 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Ro	presentative Name and A	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
94/2002 TDINZ1 (0000042 09900555	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
F976906 (11172)	40.00 OF	
		_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012485 FRAME: 0746

FOKM	PTO-16193
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OM® 0651-0027	_	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 515	-288-2500
Name Kent A. Herink, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Rob	erts, P.C.	
Address (line 2) The Financial Center		
Address (line 3) 666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500		
Address (line 4) Des Moines, lowa 50309-3993		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conviguinge documen	# [2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	t	Gonal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (90 NOT ENTER: BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten: N	umber(s)
09/900,555		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application t	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	FCT
Number of Properties	real number of properties in Jax 3. #1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🖊 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	2-2250
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit at	count are authorized, as
Kent A. Herink, Esq.	Kenst. Henry	12/4/2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 012485 FRAME: 0747

FORM PTO-1619 C Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)			
Enter additional Co	Te mark it duditional remodel of certacyling parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
	orge Mather	09272001		
Name (line 2)		7		
Harric (iiile 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Bre	nt Davison	11292001		
Name (line 2)		7		
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Fay	ad Z. Sheabar	09272001		
Name (line 2)		٦		
· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tution) [7]			
Receiving Par Enter additional R		ies attached		
Name (line 1)	3. 4.7(100)	If document to be recorded		
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Addiess (iniez)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
}				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Flatent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached	F
Enter additional	Conveying Parties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	obert Stomp			9272001
Name (line 2)				Europation Rote
_				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names	of receiving per line at	tached
_	Receiving Party(ies)	Mark is ac sposial time as	or revaland by salar	tac neu
Name (line 1)			is	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			do	ceiving party is not miciled in the United ates, an appointment
Address (line 1)			is m	a domestic representative attached. (Designation ust be a separate
Address (line 2)				ssignment.)
Address (line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1			is	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2			do	ceiving party is not miciled in the United ates, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			att	mestic representative is ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)			As	signment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTE)	umbers for the same	property).
F	atent Application Number(s)	1 -	Patent Number	(s)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rod Ausich, citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Iowa, Hal Fallert, citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Colorado, Brent Davi\(\delta\)son, citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Iowa, Robert Stomp, citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Iowa, and Fayad Z. Sheabar, citizen of Israel and resident of Iowa, country of the United States, have made an invention entitled **Method of Enhancing the Extraction of Proteinase Inhibitors**, and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Kemin Foods, L.C., a Corporation of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 2100 Maury Street, Des Moines, Iowa, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Kemin Foods, L.C., its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Kemin Foods, L.C., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.
Rod Ausich
STATE OF IOWA)) SS: COUNTY OF POLK) JAMIE SLAUGHTER Commission Nation 704 50 My Comm Electric 704 50
On this 38 day of Superior , 2001 before me, personally appeared Rod AUSIC known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public in and for Said County and State
Hai Fallert
STATE OF IOWA)) SS: COUNTY OF POLK) JAMES SLAUGHTER Commission Number 704490 My Comm. Exp. Aug. 9, 2003
On this 38 day of Robbin , 2001, before me, personally appeared Robbin Charles known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public in and for Said County and State

George Mather

IowA STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF POLK)) SS
COUNTY OF TOCK	

On this 27TH day of SEPTEMBEL, 2001 before me, personally appeared GEORGE MATHER known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

Brent Davidson

STATE OF IOWA)

) **SS**:

COUNTY OF POLK)

On this 29th day of November, 2001, before me, personally appeared Brent Davison known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for Said
County and State



Fayad Z. Sheabar

STATE OF IOWA)	
) SS
COUNTY OF POLK)

On this 27th day of SEPTEMBEL, 2001, before me, personally appeared Fayad 2 SHEABAR known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

Robert Stomp

STATE	OF	IOWA	(
-------	----	-------------	---

) SS:

COUNTY OF POLK)

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

On this $\sqrt{7^{TH}}$ day of $\sqrt{SEPTEMBER}$, 2001, before me, personally appeared \sqrt{NSEPT} \sqrt{NP} known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State